Software expenditure

Software expenditure of $1,438,632 for 2006 and $557,282 for 2005 was incurred. This expenditure is
included within 'Materials' in supplies and services at Note 5.

40.  Administered expenses and income

Expenses

Receipts paid into Consolidated fund 119 112

Total administered expenses 119 112

Income

For transfer:

Fauna licences 99 110

Revenue from regulatory fines 11 11

Total administered income 110 121

41.  Administered assets  and liabilities

Current assets

Cash assets 0 9

Total administered current assets 0 9

Current liabilities

Payables 0 9

Total administered current liabilities 0 9

Department of Conservation and Land Management
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006

departmentofconservationand landmanagement 235

42. Reconciliations explaining the transition to Australian equivalents to
international Financial Reporting Standards (AIRFS)

Department of Conservation and Land Management
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006

Previous GAAP Adjustments Total AIFRS
1 July 2004 Reclassification Depreciation adjustments 1 July 2004

AASB 5 AASB 108
Note 42.1a 42.4a $000 $000

ASSETS

Current assets
(1) Cash and cash equivalents 32,207 0 32,207

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 2,644 0 2,644
Inventories 511 0 511
Receivables 8,323 0 8,323

(2) Amounts receivable for services 4,214 0 4,214
(3) Other current assets 737 0 737
(4) Non-current assets classified as held for sale 0 104 104 104

Total current assets 48,636 104 0 104 48,740

Non-current assets
Inventories 2,020 0 2,020

(2) Amounts receivable for services 21,807 0 21,807
Property, plant and equipment 2,304,528 (104) 22,952 22,848 2,327,376
Intangible assets 176 (176) (176) 0
Total non-current assets 2,328,531 (104) 22,776 22,672 2,351,203

TOTAL ASSETS 2,377,167 0 22,776 22,776 2,399,943

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Payables 5,794 0 5,794
Provisions 12,797 0 12,797

(5) Other current liabilities 5,362 0 5,362
Total current liabilities 23,953 0 0 0 23,953

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 5,930 0 5,930
Total non-current liabilities 5,930 0 0 0 5,930

TOTAL LIABILITIES 29,883 0 0 0 29,883

Net assets 2,347,284 0 22,776 22,776 2,370,060

Equity
Contributed equity (220,306) 0 (220,306)
Reserves 2,160,643 0 2,160,643
Accumulated surplus/(deficiency) 406,947 22,776 22,776 429,723

(4) Amounts recognised directly to equity relating
to non-current assets classified as held for sale 0 0 0
Total equity 2,347,284 0 22,776 22,776 2,370,060

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Cash Assets' (AIFRS Cash and Cash Equivalents)
(2) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Amounts receivable for outputs' (AIFRS Amounts receivable for services)
(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other Assets' (AIFRS Other current assets)
(4) New AIFRS category
(5) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other liabilities' (AIFRS Other current liabilities)

Reconciliation of Equity at the date of transition to AIFRS:
1 July 2004 (AASB 1.39(a)(i))

236 departmentofconservationand landmanagement

Department of Conservation and Land Management
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006

Previous GAAP Adjustments Total AIFRS
30 June 2005 Reclassification adjustments 30 June 2005

Depreciation
AASB 5

Note 42.1b $000 $000

Current assets
(1) Cash and cash equivalents 36,844 0 36,844

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 4 0 4
Inventories 480 0 480
Receivables 7,472 0 7,472

(2) Amounts receivable for services 4,214 0 4,214
(3) Other current assets 945 0 945
(4) Non-current assets classified as held for sale 0 675 675 675

Total current assets 49,959 675 675 50,634

Non-Current Assets
Inventories 1,919 0 1,919

(2) Amounts receivable for services 30,608 0 30,608
Property, plant and equipment 2,362,551 (675) (675) 2,361,876
Intangible assets 0 0 0
Total non-current assets 2,395,078 (675) (675) 2,394,403

TOTAL ASSETS 2,445,037 0 0 2,445,037

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Payables 5,125 0 5,125
Provisions 14,475 0 14,475

(5) Other current liabilities 2,542 0 2,542
Total current liabilities 22,142 0 0 22,142

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 6,501 0 6,501
Total non-current liabilities 6,501 0 0 6,501

TOTAL LIABILITIES 28,643 0 0 28,643

Net assets 2,416,394 0 0 2,416,394

Equity
Contributed equity 0 0 0
Reserves 2,192,785 0 2,192,785
Accumulated surplus/(deficit) 223,609 0 223,609

(4) Amounts recognised directly to equity relating to non-current
assets classified as held for sale 0 0 0
Total equity 2,416,394 0 0 2,416,394

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Cash Assets' (AIFRS Cash and Cash Equivalents)
(2) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Amounts receivable for outputs' (AIFRS Amounts receivable for services)
(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other Assets' (AIFRS Other current assets)
(4) New AIFRS category
(5) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other liabilities' (AIFRS Other current liabilities)

Reconciliation of Equity at the end of the last reporting period under previous AGAAP:
30 June 2005 (AASB 1.39(a)(ii))

departmentofconservationand landmanagement 237

238 departmentofconservationand landmanagement

Department of Conservation and Land Management
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006

Previous GAAP Net gains on Adjustments Total AIFRS
1 June 2005 disposal AASB 119 adjustments 30 June 2005

AASB 116 42.2a
Note 42.3 $000 $000

COST OF SERVICES

Expenses
(1) Employee benefits expense 87,359 (473) (473) 86,886

Supplies and services 53,481 0 53,481
Depreciation and amortisation expense 14,397 0 14,397
Accommodation expenses 2,029 0 2,029
Grants and subsidies 584 0 584
Capital user charge 13,418 0 13,418

(2) Carrying amount of non-current assets disposed of 507 (507) (507) 0
(2) Loss on disposal of non-current assets 0 0
(3) Loss on disposal of other assets 0 0
(4) Other expenses 15,432 473 473 15,905

Total cost of services 187,207 (507) 0 (507) 186,700

Income
Revenue
User charges and fees 28,721 0 28,721
Commonwealth grants and contributions 4,490 0 4,490
Other grants and contributions 3,446 0 3,446
Interest revenue 1,513 0 1,513

(5) Other revenues 6,676 0 6,676
0

Gains 0
(2) Proceeds from disposal of non-current assets 1,110 (1,110) (1,110) 0
(2) Gain on disposal of non-current assets 603 603 603
(3) Gain on disposal of other assets 0 0

Other gains 0 0
0 0

Total income other than income from
State Government 45,956 (507) 0 (507) 45,449

NET COST OF SERVICES (141,251) 0 0 0 (141,251)

INCOME FROM STATE GOVERNMENT
Service appropriation 141,596 0 141,596
Liabilities assumed by the Treasurer 1,398 0 1,398
Assets assumed (transferred) 0 0 0
Initial recognition of assets not previously recognised 12,774 0 12,774
Resources received free of charge 1,368 0 1,368
Total income from State Government 157,136 0 0 0 157,136

Surplus/(deficit) for the period 15,885 0 0 0 15,885

See Statement of Changes in Equity

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Employee expenses' (AIFRS Employee benefits expense)
(2) Disposals are treated on the net basis under AIFRS
(3) New AIFRS category
(4) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other expenses from ordinary activities' (AIFRS Other expenses)
(5) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Other revenues from ordinary activities' (AIFRS Other revenue)
(6) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Change in net assets' (AIFRS Surplus/(deficit))

Reconciliation of Income Statement (Profit or Loss) for the year ended 30 June 2005
(AASB 1.39(b))

Department of Conservation and Land Management
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006

GAAP AASB 119 Total AIFRS
30 June 2005 42.2b adjustments 30 June 2005

Note $000 $000

CASH FLOWS FROM STATE GOVERNMENT
Service appropriation 128,581 0 128,581
Capital contributions 13,660 0 13,660
Holding account drawdowns 4,214 0 4,214
Non-retained revenue distributed to owner (654) 0 (654)
Net cash provided by State Government 145,801 0 0 145,801

Utilised as follows:

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Payments

(1) Employee benefits (87,657) 473 473 (87,184)
Supplies and services (52,412) 0 (52,412)
Capital User Charge (12,237) 0 (12,237)
Accommodation (2,137) 0 (2,137)
Grants and subsidies (644) 0 (644)
GST payments on purchases (8,006) 0 (8,006)
Other payments (15,301) (473) (473) (15,774)

Receipts
User charges and fees 29,820 0 29,820
Commonweath grants and contributions 4,554 0 4,554
Interest received 1,513 0 1,513
GST receipts on sales 3,117 0 3,117
GST receipts from taxation authority 4,479 0 4,479
Other receipts 9,905 0 9,905
Net cash provided by/(used in) operating activities (125,006) 0 0 (125,006)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from sale of non-current physical assets 1,101 0 1,101
Purchase of non-current physical assets (19,899) 0 (19,899)
Net cash provided by/(used in) investing activities (18,798) 0 0 (18,798)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 1,997 1,997
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 34,851 34,851

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT ASSETS AT END OF PERIOD 36,848 0 0 36,848

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item 'Employee costs' (IFRS Employee benefits)

Reconciliation of Cash Flow Statement for the year ended
30 June 2005 (AASB 1.40)

departmentofconservationand landmanagement 239

Notes to the Reconciliations

42.1 Non-current assets held for sale (AASB 5)

AASB 5 requires non-current assets available for sale to be disclosed as a separate class of asset on the